**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**R SHEET** LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101723930

R

Tab settings □□□ ▼ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	~ <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Phillips-van Heusen Corporation  4-30	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Pyramid Sportswear AB  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: Engelbrektsgatan 7  City: Stockholm Country: SWEDEN ZIP:SE 114 37  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Laws of SWEDEN Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:	is attached: XM Yes D No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,409,966  (Serial No.: 75/633,173)  Trademark: GANT filed February 2, 199
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP  Internal Address: Barry G. Magidoff  05/21/2001 GTON11 00000024 501561 2409966	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ———————————————————————————————
O1 FC:481 40.00 CH Street Address: 885 Third Avenue  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	8. Deposit account number:  Greenberg Traurig, LLP  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Barry G. Magidoff  Name of Person Signing	April 25, 2001  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

U.S

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Phillips-van Heusen Corporation (ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address at 200 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10026, USA, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks, which is applied for in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

GANT, application date 2 February 1999

WHEREAS Pyramid Sportswear AB, a corporation organised under the laws of Sweden, located and doing business at Engelbrektsgatan 7, SE-114 32 Stockholm, Sweden (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolised by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

By:....\
Name:
Title:

Dated: Stockholm 26 February 1999

[corporate seal]

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

This is to certify that
Mr Bruce J. Klatsky

has personally signed his/her name above.

Stockholm February 26, 1999

Ex officio

Notary Public

STOCKHO LI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0733